

GAHC010196982025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Arb.A./3/2025

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMANDER WORKS ENGINEER (AF) BORJHAR,
P.O. AIRPORT, BARJHAR, GUWAHATI, ASSAM, PIN 781015

2: GARRISION ENGINEER (AIR FORCE)
TEZPUR
P.O SALONIBARI P.S. TEZPUR
DISTRICT- SONITPUR (ASSAM) -78410

VERSUS

SMTI KRISHNA DEVI @ SABITRI DEVI
W/O LATE SUKHRAM DHIMAN, C/O GHANSHYAM DAS DHIMAN, M/S S R
ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, VILL. HALESWAR, PO. HALESWAR, P.S.
TEZPUR, DIST. SONITPUR, ASSAM, PIN 784104

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. A GAYAN,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. S SAHU, FOR CAVEATOR, MS A ROY

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**

ORDER

11.09.2025

Heard learned counsel Ms. A. Gayan for the appellants. Also heard learned counsel Mr. S. Sahu for the respondent.

Reserved for judgment and order.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant