

GAHC010196982025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Arb.A./3/2025

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMANDER WORKS ENGINEER (AF) BORJHAR,
P.O. AIRPORT, BARJHAR, GUWAHATI, ASSAM, PIN 781015

2: GARRISION ENGINEER (AIR FORCE)
TEZPUR
P.O SALONIBARI P.S. TEZPUR
DISTRICT- SONITPUR (ASSAM) -78410

VERSUS

SMTI KRISHNA DEVI @ SABITRI DEVI
W/O LATE SUKHRAM DHIMAN, C/O GHANSHYAM DAS DHIMAN, M/S S R
ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, VILL. HALESWAR, PO. HALESWAR, P.S.
TEZPUR, DIST. SONITPUR, ASSAM, PIN 784104

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. A GAYAN,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. S SAHU, FOR CAVEATOR, MS A ROY

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

ORDER

Date : 12.02.2026

Heard Ms. P. Rabha, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. A. Gayan, learned CGC appearing for the appellants. Also heard Mr. Ghanshyam Das Dhiman, who appears in person for the respondent.

It appears that the scan copy of the case records called for earlier by this Court by order dated 08.01.2026 is yet to arrive.

Let Registry obtain the scan copy of the TCR on a priority basis.

Re-list the matter on 26.02.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant